
May 6, 2023 – School Board Election
Important Dates

EVENT DATE
First Day to File for Place on Ballot Wednesday, January 18, 2023

Last Day to File for Place on Ballot Friday, February 17, 2023

Last Day to Order General Election Friday, February 17, 2023

First Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Sunday, January 1, 2023

Last Day to Register to Vote Thursday, April 6, 2023

First Day of Early Voting Monday, April 24, 2023

Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail 
(Received, not Postmarked)

Monday, April 25, 2023

Last Day of Early Voting Tuesday, May 2, 2023

Election Day Saturday, May 6, 2023

First Possible Day to Canvass Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Last Possible Day to Canvass Wednesday, May 17, 2023

* The canvass can take place as early as the third day after the election providing the ballot 
board has verified and counted all provisional ballots. 

Expiring Terms:

Chris Hinnant – Place 1
Grant Gutierrez – Place 2

Polling Place:

As noted on the Order of Election.  Varies according to the county of residence.

Judges, Judges, Alternates, Early Voting Ballot Board, Early Voting Clerk

As appointed by Bastrop County Elections Administrator and the Fayette County Elections 
Administrator.


